
UPDATED JUNE 24 | 29 ACTIVE PLAYERS + 11 IL + 3 MILB REHABS
Manager: #34 Collin Woody

Pitching Coach: #22 Casey Day    Hitting Coach: #12 Christian Poulsen     Fundamentals Coach: #15 Luis Silverio
Development Coach: #36 Casey Buckley     Athletic Trainer: Griffin Pyott     Strength & Conditioning Coach: Will Reichel     Staff Assistant: Kevin Miller   

Technology Coordinator: Manny Santamaria     Assistant Athletic Trainer: Michaela Celi     Bullpen Catcher: Alex De La Cruz     Clubhouse Manager: Mason Gomez      

1	 Fernando Peguero...............INF
3	 Nate George.........................OF
4	 Thomas Sosa.........................OF
6	 Carson Dorsey..................... LHP
7	 Luis Almeyda........................INF
9	 Raylin Ramos........................OF
10	 Braylin Tavera.......................OF
11	 Kevin Guerrero.....................OF
12	 Christian Poulson............ Coach
13	 Chipper Menard................. LHP
14	 Devin Kirby-Williams...........RHP
15	 Luis Silverio..................... Coach
16	 Kenny Leiner.......................RHP
17	 Ryan Cabarcas..................... LHP
18	 Maikol Hernández...............INF
19	 Deivy Cruz........................... LHP
20	 Elis Cuevas...........................INF
21	 Andrés Nolaya........................ C
22	 Casey Day....................... Coach
23	 Yasmil Bucce........................... C
24	 Yeiber Cartaya.....................RHP
26	 Joshua Liranzo.....................INF
27	 Michael Caldon...................RHP
28	 Reese Sharp........................RHP
29	 Adrián Delgado...................RHP
30	 Simon Leandro....................RHP
31	 Colin Tuft................................ C
32 	 Evan Yates...........................RHP
33 	 Jacob Cravey.......................RHP
34	 Collin Woody.................... MGR
35 	 Luis Beltrán.........................RHP
36	 Casey Buckley................. Coach
37	 Ben Vespi............................RHP
38	 Bryan Bautista....................RHP
39	 Jared Beck........................... LHP
40	 Chase Allsup.......................RHP
49	 Jack Crowder......................RHP

NUMERICAL ROSTER#	 PITCHERS (17 + 2)	 B/T	 HT/WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED            
40	 Allsup, Chase	 R/R	 6’2/235	 04/21/2003 (22)	 Dothan, AL	 2024 Draft (4th Rd)
38	 Bautista, Bryan	 R/R	 6’3/175	 02/08/2004 (21)	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2021)
39	 Beck, Jared	 L/L	 7’0/225	 07/01/2000 (24)	 Davenport, IA	 2022 Draft (13th Rd)
35	 Beltrán, Luis	 R/R	 6’4/175	 04/06/2004 (21)	 Villa Jaragua, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2023)
17	 Cabarcas, Ryan	 L/L	 5’10/180	 04/24/2001 (24)	 Pembroke Pines, FL	 NDFA (2024)
27	 Caldon, Michael	 R/R	 6’3/225	 10/14/2002 (22)	 Red Bank, NJ	 2024 Draft (18th Rd)
24	 Cartaya, Yeiber	 R/R	 6’5/165	 01/20/2003 (22)	 Caracas, VEN	 Intl. FA (2022)
33	 Cravey, Jacob	 L/R	 6’6/215	 09/28/2001 (23)	 Montgomery, AL	 2023 Draft (6th Rd)
49	 Crowder, Jack	 R/R	 6’4/225	 07/25/2002 (22)	 Naperville, IL	 2024 Draft (9th Rd)
19	 Cruz, Deivy	 L/L	 5’11/154	 02/13/2004 (21)	 Bani, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2021)
29	 Delgado, Adrián	 R/R	 6’3/182	 05/12/2005 (20)	 Caracas, VEN	 Intl. FA (2022)
6	 Dorsey, Carson (MiLB)	 L/L	 6’2/180	 02/25/2003 (22)	 Panama City, FL	 2024 Draft (7th Rd)
14	 Kirby-Williams, Devin	 R/R	 5’10/215	 08/10/1999 (25)	 Ukiah, CA	 MiLB FA (2025)
30	 Leandro, Simon	 R/R	 6’3/171	 04/24/2002 (23)	 Caricuao, VEN	 Intl. FA (2023) 
16	 Leiner, Kenny	 S/R	 6’3/225	 07/07/2001 (23)	 Northhampton, MA	 NDFA (2024)
28	 Sharp, Reese (MiLB)	 R/R	 6’3/220	 08/07/2000 (24)	 Noblesville, IN	 2022 Draft (20th Rd)
13	 Menard, Chipper	 L/L	 5’11/175	 12/26/2001 (23)	 Sulphur, LA	 NDFA (2024)
37	 Vespi, Ben	 R/R	 6’3/190	 05/28/2001 (24)	 Clearwater, FL	 NDFA (2024)
32	 Yates, Evan	 R/R	 6’2/180	 09/17/2002 (22)	 Redlands, CA	 2024 Draft (20th Rd)

#	 CATCHERS (3)	 B/T	 HT/WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED            
23	 Bucce, Yasmil	 L/R	 5’10/168	 08/13/2004 (20)	 Lecheria, VEN	 Intl. FA (2021)
21	 Nolaya, Andrés	 R/R	 5’11/185	 03/27/2005 (20)	 Maracaibo, VEN	 Intl. FA (2022)
31	 Tuft, Colin	 R/R	 6’3/206	 01/24/2003 (22)	 Vienna, VA	 2024 Draft (8th Rd)	
	
#	 INFIELDERS (5)	 B/T	 HT/WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED            
7	 Almeyda, Luis	 R/R	 6’2/213	 04/17/2006 (19)	 Paterson, NJ	 Intl. FA (2023) 
20	 Cuevas, Elis	 L/R	 5’11/150	 11/08/2004 (20)	 Azua, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2022)
18	 Hernández, Maikol	 R/R	 6’3/175	 10/04/2003 (21)	 Pampatar, VEN	 Intl. FA (2021)
26	 Liranzo, Joshua	 R/R	 6’3/180	 08/25/2006 (18)	 Puerto Plata, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2023)
1	 Peguero, Fernando	 S/R	 5’9/145	 12/27/2004 (20)	 Bani, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2022)	
			 

#	 OUTFIELDERS (4 + 1)	 B/T	 HT/WT	 BORN (AGE)	 BIRTHPLACE	 ACQUIRED            
3	 George, Nate	 R/R	 6’0/200	 06/04/2006 (19)	 Joliet, IL	 2024 Draft (16th Rd)
11	 Guerrero, Kevin	 R/R	 6’3/165	 04/17/2004 (21)	 La Romana, D.R.	 Trade with MIA (2022)
9	 Ramos, Raylin	 R/R	 6’1/180	 12/01/2004 (20)	 Montecristi, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2022)
4	 Sosa, Thomas (MiLB)	 L/L	 6’3/160	 01/18/2005 (20)	 Villa Mella, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2022)
10	 Tavera, Braylin	 R/R	 6’3/175	 02/19/2005 (20)	 Hato Mayor, D.R.	 Intl. FA (2022)

INJURED LIST	 IL INFO	           DATE PLACED ON IL 
INF Edwin Amparo	 7-Day IL		  June 10
RHP Miguel Mesa	 7-Day IL		  May 7
INF Steven Ondina	 7-Day IL		  May 3
RHP Keeler Morfe	 7-Day IL		  April 22
C Miguel Rodriguez	 60-Day IL		  April 17
RHP Joe Glassey	 7-Day IL		  April 16
RHP Eddy Alberto	 60-Day IL		  April 4
RHP Randy Berigüete	 60-Day IL		  March 19	
RHP Kiefer Lord	 60-Day IL		  March 19
RHP Alex Ramos	 60-Day IL		  March 19
RHP Trey Nordmann	 Full-Season IL	 March 19

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

(IL) - Injured List              (D) - Development List
               (I) - Inactive                                      (MiLB) - Minor League Rehab                   (MLB) - Major League Rehab

#23 Yasmil Bucce (Yahs-Meel) (Boo-Say)		  #16 Kenny Leiner (Line-ER)
#24 Yeiber Cartaya (Yay-Bear) (Car-Tie-Uh)	 #13 Chipper Menard (Muh-Nard)
#27 Michael Caldon (Call-Den)	 		  #21 Andrés Nolaya (Ahn-Drehs) (No-LIE-uh)
#20 Elis Cuevas (KWAY-VOSS)			   #1 Fernando Peguero (Peh-Ge-ROH)
#18 Maikol Hernandez (My-Kohl)		  #4 Thomas Sosa (Tomas)
#30 Simon Leandro (Sih-MOHN)		  #10 Braylin Tavera (Bry-Lin)		
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